
Mountain Goat Adventures
Conasauga Crusher
11/23/2019

Conasauga Crusher - Expert/Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 666 Thomas Turner Team Jamis 3:37:59

2 615 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing 3:38:00

3 680 Blake Waggoner Trailhead Inc 3:46:22

4 669 Henry Shapard 4:04:17

5 679 Joseph Urbanowicz Chainbuster-Pactimo 4:12:34

6 618 Olen Daelhousen 5:22:35

7 612 Jonathan Burr 5:51:16

8 603 David Bishop 6:14:43

Conasauga Crusher - Expert/Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 660 Amy Phillips 4:17:04

2 644 Carey Lowery Rescue Racing/Scott's Bikes 4:37:57

3 620 Monica Desjardins Velovixens 5:27:21

4 632 Julie Harkins Iron Pin Ranch 6:22:44

Conasauga Crusher - Female 40+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 677 Gina Tolbert 4:50:06

2 635 Sandy James 5:11:08

3 673 Tracy Spigelman Bicycle Face 5:57:07

4 600 Lisa Anderson Malone Coaching/Village VW 6:26:50

5 645 Lee Lyman 7:01:55

6 671 Linda Sledge 7:31:18

Conasauga Crusher - Clydesdale (200+)
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 621 Brad Devaney Ocoee Bicycle Co. 4:42:39

2 686 Jack Balthasar Whitetail Bicycles 5:25:13

3 604 Brian Blanchard Adventure Cycles 6:08:31

4 602 Jason Ball Big Sexy Racing 6:40:59

5 647 Brannon Marcelline Maddox Mechanical Services 7:08:06

Conasauga Crusher - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 656 Nick Nichols Motor Mile Racing 3:42:45

2 631 Scott Hanson 3:55:27

3 609 Chad Brandon Trailhead Inc. 4:13:23

4 646 Chris Manis Rescue Racing 4:14:57

5 613 Josh Caldwell 4:27:53

6 624 Forrest Ege Trailhead Inc. 4:53:20

7 643 Tim Louderback 5:38:05

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Team Category Time

1 666 Thomas Turner Team Jamis Expert/Open Male 3:37:59

2 615 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile
Racing Expert/Open Male 3:38:00

3 656 Nick Nichols Motor Mile
Racing Open Singlespeed 3:42:45

4 680 Blake Waggoner Trailhead Inc Expert/Open Male 3:46:22

5 631 Scott Hanson Open Singlespeed 3:55:27

6 627 Clay Green Think Green-
Bicycle Face Masters 50-59 3:57:22

7 669 Henry Shapard Expert/Open Male 4:04:17

8 633 Rodney Hines Southern
Performance Male 40-49 4:06:16

9 679 Joseph Urbanowicz Chainbuster-
Pactimo Expert/Open Male 4:12:34

10 609 Chad Brandon Trailhead Inc. Open Singlespeed 4:13:23

11 634 Jeff Hopkins Specialized/BMW Male 40-49 4:13:59

12 646 Chris Manis Rescue Racing Open Singlespeed 4:14:57

13 660 Amy Phillips Expert/Open Female 4:17:04

14 625 Scot Eisenman Male 40-49 4:21:28

15 613 Josh Caldwell Open Singlespeed 4:27:53

16 617 Jay Cook Think Green-
Bicycle Face Male 30-39 4:31:40

17 639 Chris Konopka Male 40-49 4:37:13

18 644 Carey Lowery
Rescue

Racing/Scott's
Bikes

Expert/Open Female 4:37:57

19 684 Mark Gernazian Vintage 60+ 4:38:25

20 648 Robert Martin Masters 50-59 4:39:29

21 608 Bo Bozeman Chainbuster Male 40-49 4:41:55

22 621 Brad Devaney Ocoee Bicycle
Co. Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:42:39

23 655 Don Newman Nabo Realty
AMR Masters 50-59 4:48:43

24 677 Gina Tolbert Female 40+ 4:50:06

25 624 Forrest Ege Trailhead Inc. Open Singlespeed 4:53:20

26 611 Charles Brewer Las Catalinas Vintage 60+ 4:57:04

27 637 Robby Jourdan Male 30-39 4:57:31

28 629 Brian Hackathorne Masters 50-59 4:58:28

29 657 Travis Norton Think Green's /
Bicycle Face Male 30-39 5:01:33

30 659 Travis Patterson Male 40-49 5:02:00

31 675 John Switow TVB Race Masters 50-59 5:11:01

32 635 Sandy James Female 40+ 5:11:08

33 674 Mark Stoutenberg Male 40-49 5:12:59

34 626 Kirby Yoder Masters 50-59 5:14:15

35 616 Rodrigo Coelho Knoxvelo Male 40-49 5:21:19

36 618 Olen Daelhousen Expert/Open Male 5:22:35

37 686 Jack Balthasar Whitetail
Bicycles Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:25:13

38 620 Monica Desjardins Velovixens Expert/Open Female 5:27:21

39 665 Boone Roach Male 40-49 5:30:32

40 623 Rob Dooley Masters 50-59 5:32:18

41 643 Tim Louderback Open Singlespeed 5:38:05



Conasauga Crusher - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 617 Jay Cook Think Green-Bicycle Face 4:31:40

2 637 Robby Jourdan 4:57:31

3 657 Travis Norton Think Green's / Bicycle Face 5:01:33

4 676 Joshua Tilford 5:57:58

5 661 Roger Pierce 6:37:00

6 653 Wilson Meads 6:42:25

Conasauga Crusher - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 633 Rodney Hines Southern Performance 4:06:16

2 634 Jeff Hopkins Specialized/BMW 4:13:59

3 625 Scot Eisenman 4:21:28

4 639 Chris Konopka 4:37:13

5 608 Bo Bozeman Chainbuster 4:41:55

6 659 Travis Patterson 5:02:00

7 674 Mark Stoutenberg 5:12:59

8 616 Rodrigo Coelho Knoxvelo 5:21:19

9 665 Boone Roach 5:30:32

10 622 Victor DiNubile 6:05:26

11 601 Tim Anderson 6:26:52

12 670 Doug Sharp Knoxvelo/Harpers Auto 6:32:52

Conasauga Crusher - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 627 Clay Green Think Green-Bicycle Face 3:57:22

2 648 Robert Martin 4:39:29

3 655 Don Newman Nabo Realty AMR 4:48:43

4 629 Brian Hackathorne 4:58:28

5 675 John Switow TVB Race 5:11:01

6 626 Kirby Yoder 5:14:15

7 623 Rob Dooley 5:32:18

8 658 William Parr 5:44:00

9 668 Kurt Schindler WhiteTail Bicycles 5:51:16

Conasauga Crusher - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 684 Mark Gernazian 4:38:25

2 611 Charles Brewer Las Catalinas 4:57:04

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

42 658 William Parr Masters 50-59 5:44:00

43 612 Jonathan Burr Expert/Open Male 5:51:16

44 668 Kurt Schindler WhiteTail
Bicycles Masters 50-59 5:51:16

45 673 Tracy Spigelman Bicycle Face Female 40+ 5:57:07

46 676 Joshua Tilford Male 30-39 5:57:58

47 622 Victor DiNubile Male 40-49 6:05:26

48 604 Brian Blanchard Adventure Cycles Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 6:08:31

49 603 David Bishop Expert/Open Male 6:14:43

50 632 Julie Harkins Iron Pin Ranch Expert/Open Female 6:22:44

51 600 Lisa Anderson
Malone

Coaching/Village
VW

Female 40+ 6:26:50

52 601 Tim Anderson Male 40-49 6:26:52

53 670 Doug Sharp Knoxvelo/Harpers
Auto Male 40-49 6:32:52

54 661 Roger Pierce Male 30-39 6:37:00

55 602 Jason Ball Big Sexy Racing Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 6:40:59

56 653 Wilson Meads Male 30-39 6:42:25

57 645 Lee Lyman Female 40+ 7:01:55

58 647 Brannon Marcelline
Maddox

Mechanical
Services

Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 7:08:06

59 671 Linda Sledge Female 40+ 7:31:18


